
Augsburg (6-13-3, 3-8-2) -vs- Saint John's (12-6-4, 7-3-3)
02/12/2026 at St. Cloud, Minnesota

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/12/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 182
Location: St. Cloud, Minnesota
Officials: Referee: Tony Lancette; Referee: Jay Borman; Linesman:
Ryan Szymanski; Linesman: Wesley Waytashek

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Augsburg 1 0 2 3
Saint John's 1 1 3 5

AUG: Parker, Landon (1); Kiffin, Duke (1); Hanson, Peyton (1)
SJU: Borst, Jackson (1); Campbell, Mason (1); Spinner, Michael (1);
Larkee, Jordan (1); Lyke, Logan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type AUG SJU
1st 16:36 SJU Larkee, Jordan Boche, Cam, Krenke, Carter EV, FG 0 1
1st 17:34 AUG Kiffin, Duke Nenow, Nolan, Catalano, Nick EV 1 1
2nd 00:18 SJU Lyke, Logan Berry, Sam, Borst, Jackson EV 1 2
3rd 00:50 AUG Hanson, Peyton Reim, Zachary SH 2 2
3rd 02:07 SJU Borst, Jackson Newpower, Jordan, Berry, Sam PP 2 3
3rd 07:20 SJU Spinner, Michael Larkee, Jordan, Boche, Cam EV, GW 2 4
3rd 16:56 AUG Parker, Landon Catalano, Nick, Reim, Zachary EA 3 4

3rd
19:59

.0 SJU Campbell, Mason Unassisted EN, UA 3 5

Augsburg Power Plays Saint John's Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 17:46 19:46 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 03:18 05:18 02:00 0 0 --

04:00 0 0 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 00:36 02:07 01:31 3 1 PPG

01:31 3 1 1/1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SJU Smith, Tyler 02:00 Interference MINOR 17:46 PP
3rd AUG Gasparini, Mario 02:00 Holding MINOR 00:36 PP
3rd SJU Naeve, Cashen 02:00 Tripping MINOR 03:18 PP



Individual
Augsburg 3

Saint John's 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Timmons, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Pack, JS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Dardis, Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
4 Williams, Gunnar 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 - - 1
5 Giblin, Max 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 3
6 Kleven, Kyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Hendrickson, Mason 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
8 Miller, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Parker, Landon 1 0 0 2 2 4 -1 5-15 - 0
10 Gasparini, Mario 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - 1-2 1
11 Ayotte, Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
12 Schneider, Conner 0 0 0 2 1 3 -1 3-10 - 0
13 Nenow, Nolan 0 1 1 1 2 4 -1 3-11 - 0
14 Blair, Peyton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Kiffin, Duke 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 - - 1
16 Comishock, Ryan 0 0 0 1 2 3 -1 - - 0
17 Schram, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Cotter, Jack 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 3-7 - 0
19 Catalano, Nick 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 1-2 - 0
20 Hanson, Peyton 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 7-16 - 0
22 Gravink, Logan 0 0 1 2 1 4 -1 - - 2
23 Hale, Jake 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
24 Canevari, Franco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Reim, Zachary 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 - - 1
27 Stibbe, Cade 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 1
28 Grolnic, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Koziol, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Stokes, Carsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 5 5 16 12 33 -6 25-64 1-2 11

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Kuriscak, Tom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Gnos, Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Enebak, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Couet, Conner 0 0 1 1 0 2 -2 - - 1
5 Borst, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 - - 0
6 Bisson, Jackson 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 2
7 Boche, Cam 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Manlove, Teddy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Newpower, Jordan 0 1 0 1 2 3 1 - - 0
10 Campbell, Mason 1 0 1 1 3 5 1 - - 1
11 Kernan, Chris 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 8-15 - 0
12 Christy, Rob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Wandmacher, Jack 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
14 Moore III, George 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 1
15 Hodd-Chlebeck, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Terhell, Seth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-12 - 0
17 Krenke, Carter 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
19 McPartland, Jacob 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
20 Spinner, Michael 1 0 1 0 1 2 2 - - 1
21 Larkee, Jordan 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 7-14 - 0
22 Lyke, Logan 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 14-20 - 1
23 Berry, Sam 0 2 2 1 1 4 -1 - - 0
24 Campbell, Cadyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



25 Sauer, Kasen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Naeve, Cashen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
28 Smith, Tyler 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 1
29 Abrahamson, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Howe, Jon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 8 12 9 10 31 5 39-64 2-4 8

Augsburg Goalkeeping Saint John's Goalkeeping

Augsburg Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Timmons, Alex L 57:22 4 0 11 8 7 26
30 Koziol, Josh 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Stokes, Carsen 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 02:38 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 1 11 8 7 26

Saint John's Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Howe, Jon W 60:00 3 0 4 16 10 30
1 Kuriscak, Tom 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Abrahamson, Kyle 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 4 16 10 30

Augsburg Faceoffs Saint John's Faceoffs

# Player W L
20 Hanson, Peyton 7 9
9 Parker, Landon 5 10
12 Schneider, Conner 3 7
13 Nenow, Nolan 3 8
18 Cotter, Jack 3 4
11 Ayotte, Griffin 2 0
19 Catalano, Nick 1 1
27 Stibbe, Cade 1 0

Totals 25 39

# Player W L
22 Lyke, Logan 14 6
11 Kernan, Chris 8 7
16 Terhell, Seth 7 5
21 Larkee, Jordan 7 7
13 Wandmacher, Jack 1 0
17 Krenke, Carter 1 0
28 Smith, Tyler 1 0

Totals 39 25



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Timmons, Alex at goalie for AUG.
0-0 [00:00] Howe, Jon at goalie for SJU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
0-0 [00:27] Shot by SJU Berry, Sam MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [00:43] Faceoff Schneider, Conner vs Kernan, Chris won by AUG.
0-0 [01:10] Shot by SJU Wandmacher, Jack MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [01:21] Shot by AUG Gravink, Logan WIDE.
0-0 [01:21] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Kernan, Chris won by SJU.
0-0 [02:35] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason WIDE.
0-0 [02:39] Shot by SJU Berry, Sam WIDE.
0-0 [03:00] Shot by SJU McPartland, Jacob MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [03:29] Shot by SJU Couet, Conner MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [03:29] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
0-0 [03:57] Shot by SJU Lyke, Logan BLOCKED by Giblin, Max.
0-0 [03:57] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Kernan, Chris won by SJU.
0-0 [04:04] Shot by SJU Spinner, Michael WIDE.
0-0 [04:32] Shot by AUG Williams, Gunnar MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
0-0 [04:44] Shot by AUG Gravink, Logan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
0-0 [04:44] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Larkee, Jordan won by AUG.
0-0 [05:04] Shot by AUG Hanson, Peyton BLOCKED by Campbell, Mason.
0-0 [05:09] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Larkee, Jordan won by AUG.
0-0 [05:36] Faceoff Cotter, Jack vs Terhell, Seth won by SJU.
0-0 [06:38] Shot by SJU Newpower, Jordan BLOCKED by Williams, Gunnar.
0-0 [07:52] Shot by SJU Kernan, Chris MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [07:59] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason BLOCKED by Gravink, Logan.
0-0 [08:50] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Larkee, Jordan won by SJU.
0-0 [09:13] Shot by SJU Couet, Conner WIDE.
0-0 [09:17] Shot by SJU Krenke, Carter MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [09:59] Shot by SJU Kernan, Chris MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [09:59] Faceoff Schneider, Conner vs Terhell, Seth won by SJU.
0-0 [10:43] Shot by SJU Terhell, Seth BLOCKED by Giblin, Max.
0-0 [12:02] Shot by SJU Bisson, Jackson MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [12:02] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Kernan, Chris won by AUG.
0-0 [12:08] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Wandmacher, Jack won by SJU.
0-0 [12:25] Shot by AUG Williams, Gunnar MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
0-0 [12:25] Faceoff Cotter, Jack vs Larkee, Jordan won by SJU.
0-0 [13:08] Shot by AUG Hale, Jake WIDE.
0-0 [13:16] Shot by SJU Spinner, Michael MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [13:38] Shot by SJU Berry, Sam MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [13:38] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Terhell, Seth won by AUG.
0-0 [14:01] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
0-0 [14:01] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Terhell, Seth won by AUG.
0-0 [14:52] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
0-0 [15:17] Faceoff Cotter, Jack vs Lyke, Logan won by AUG.
0-0 [15:51] Shot by AUG Gasparini, Mario WIDE.
0-0 [16:17] Shot by AUG Nenow, Nolan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
0-0 [16:17] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Larkee, Jordan won by SJU.

0-0

[16:36] GOAL by Saint John's Larkee, Jordan (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Boche, Cam and Krenke, Carter, On
ice for SJU: Larkee, Jordan; Boche, Cam; Krenke, Carter; Spinner, Michael; Moore III, George, On ice for AUG: Dardis,
Grant; Williams, Gunnar; Parker, Landon; Gravink, Logan; Stibbe, Cade, goal number 3 for season.
Augsburg 0, Saint John's 1

0-1 [16:36] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Kernan, Chris won by AUG.
0-1 [16:55] Shot by AUG Reim, Zachary WIDE.

0-1

[17:34] GOAL by Augsburg Kiffin, Duke (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Nenow, Nolan and Catalano, Nick, On ice for AUG:
Kiffin, Duke; Nenow, Nolan; Gasparini, Mario; Schneider, Conner; Catalano, Nick, On ice for SJU: Boche, Cam; Krenke,
Carter; Larkee, Jordan; Campbell, Mason; Berry, Sam, goal number 1 for season.
Augsburg 1, Saint John's 1



1-1 [17:34] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Terhell, Seth won by SJU.
1-1 [17:46] Penalty on Smith, Tyler SJU 2 minutes for Interference.
1-1 PP AUG [17:46] Start power play for AUG.
1-1 PP AUG [17:46] Faceoff Schneider, Conner vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
1-1 PP AUG [19:11] Faceoff Ayotte, Griffin vs Larkee, Jordan won by AUG.
1-1 PP AUG [19:20] Shot by AUG Nenow, Nolan WIDE.
1-1 PP AUG [19:20] Faceoff Ayotte, Griffin vs Larkee, Jordan won by AUG.
1-1 PP AUG [19:38] Shot by AUG Dardis, Grant WIDE.
1-1 PP AUG [19:46] Smith, Tyler (SJU) penalty complete.
1-1 PP AUG [19:46] End power play for AUG.
1-1 [19:56] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Kernan, Chris won by AUG.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
1-1 [00:17] Shot by SJU Berry, Sam MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.

1-1

[00:18] GOAL by Saint John's Lyke, Logan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Berry, Sam and Borst, Jackson, On ice for SJU: Lyke,
Logan; Berry, Sam; Borst, Jackson; Newpower, Jordan; Campbell, Mason, On ice for AUG: Gasparini, Mario; Schneider,
Conner; Nenow, Nolan; Kiffin, Duke; Catalano, Nick, goal number 11 for season.
Augsburg 1, Saint John's 2

1-2 [00:18] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Kernan, Chris won by SJU.
1-2 [01:19] Shot by SJU Larkee, Jordan BLOCKED by Gravink, Logan.
1-2 [01:19] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Larkee, Jordan won by SJU.
1-2 [01:44] Shot by SJU Krenke, Carter WIDE.
1-2 [02:03] Faceoff Cotter, Jack vs Terhell, Seth won by SJU.
1-2 [02:06] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
1-2 [03:36] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
1-2 [04:15] Shot by SJU Newpower, Jordan MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
1-2 [05:20] Shot by AUG Comishock, Ryan BLOCKED by Couet, Conner.
1-2 [05:45] Shot by SJU Krenke, Carter MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
1-2 [06:20] Shot by AUG Cotter, Jack MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [06:20] Faceoff Catalano, Nick vs Smith, Tyler won by SJU.
1-2 [07:02] Shot by SJU McPartland, Jacob MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
1-2 [07:02] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
1-2 [07:07] Shot by SJU Couet, Conner WIDE.
1-2 [07:17] Shot by SJU Lyke, Logan WIDE.
1-2 [08:26] Faceoff Cotter, Jack vs Kernan, Chris won by AUG.
1-2 [09:45] Shot by AUG Kiffin, Duke MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [09:45] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Terhell, Seth won by AUG.
1-2 [09:50] Shot by AUG Schneider, Conner MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [09:50] Faceoff Cotter, Jack vs Terhell, Seth won by AUG.
1-2 [10:02] Shot by AUG Reim, Zachary MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [10:02] Faceoff Schneider, Conner vs Kernan, Chris won by SJU.
1-2 [10:28] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Kernan, Chris won by AUG.
1-2 [10:34] Shot by AUG Dardis, Grant WIDE.
1-2 [10:35] Shot by AUG Hale, Jake MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [10:35] Faceoff Stibbe, Cade vs Lyke, Logan won by AUG.
1-2 [10:38] Shot by AUG Parker, Landon BLOCKED by Moore III, George.
1-2 [10:39] Shot by AUG Stibbe, Cade MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [10:39] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
1-2 [10:46] Shot by SJU Spinner, Michael BLOCKED by Stibbe, Cade.
1-2 [11:26] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Larkee, Jordan won by SJU.
1-2 [11:53] Shot by AUG Kiffin, Duke MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [12:06] Shot by AUG Comishock, Ryan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [12:06] Faceoff Cotter, Jack vs Terhell, Seth won by SJU.
1-2 [13:10] Shot by AUG Schneider, Conner MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [13:22] Shot by AUG Nenow, Nolan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [13:55] Shot by AUG Parker, Landon MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [13:55] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Kernan, Chris won by AUG.
1-2 [14:03] Shot by AUG Reim, Zachary BLOCKED by Bisson, Jackson.
1-2 [14:26] Shot by SJU Moore III, George MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
1-2 [14:41] Shot by AUG Gasparini, Mario MISSED, save Howe, Jon.



1-2 [15:02] Shot by AUG Gasparini, Mario WIDE.
1-2 [15:05] Shot by AUG Parker, Landon MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [15:13] Shot by AUG Gravink, Logan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [15:29] Shot by AUG Comishock, Ryan HIT PIPE.
1-2 [16:28] Shot by AUG Hendrickson, Mason MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [16:50] Shot by SJU Larkee, Jordan WIDE.
1-2 [17:14] Shot by SJU Couet, Conner MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
1-2 [17:32] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Terhell, Seth won by SJU.
1-2 [17:49] Shot by SJU Naeve, Cashen BLOCKED by Gasparini, Mario.
1-2 [18:10] Shot by AUG Kiffin, Duke BLOCKED by Smith, Tyler.
1-2 [18:57] Shot by SJU Kernan, Chris WIDE.
1-2 [19:19] Shot by AUG Gravink, Logan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
1-2 [19:42] Shot by SJU Borst, Jackson WIDE.
1-2 [19:46] Shot by SJU Lyke, Logan MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
1-2 [19:56] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
1-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-2 [00:00] Faceoff Schneider, Conner vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
1-2 [00:13] Shot by SJU Borst, Jackson BLOCKED by Kiffin, Duke.
1-2 [00:17] Shot by SJU Newpower, Jordan MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
1-2 [00:36] Penalty on Gasparini, Mario AUG 2 minutes for Holding.
1-2 [00:36] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Kernan, Chris won by SJU.
1-2 PP SJU [00:36] Start power play for SJU.

1-2 PP SJU

[00:50] GOAL by Augsburg Hanson, Peyton (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Reim, Zachary and , , On ice for AUG: Hanson,
Peyton; Reim, Zachary; Giblin, Max; Ayotte, Griffin, On ice for SJU: Couet, Conner; Bisson, Jackson; Kernan, Chris;
Wandmacher, Jack; Lyke, Logan, goal number 13 for season.
Augsburg 2, Saint John's 2

2-2 PP SJU [00:50] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Krenke, Carter won by SJU.
2-2 PP SJU [02:00] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
2-2 PP SJU [02:03] Shot by SJU Berry, Sam MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.

2-2 PP SJU

[02:07] GOAL by Saint John's Borst, Jackson (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Newpower, Jordan and Berry, Sam, On ice for SJU:
Borst, Jackson; Newpower, Jordan; Berry, Sam; Campbell, Mason; Krenke, Carter, On ice for AUG: Dardis, Grant; Kiffin,
Duke; Hale, Jake; Stibbe, Cade, goal number 6 for season.
Augsburg 2, Saint John's 3

2-3 PP SJU [02:07] Gasparini, Mario (AUG) penalty complete.
2-3 PP SJU [02:07] End power play for SJU.
2-3 [02:07] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Kernan, Chris won by SJU.
2-3 [02:10] Shot by SJU Newpower, Jordan MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
2-3 [02:20] Shot by AUG Comishock, Ryan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
2-3 [02:45] Shot by AUG Comishock, Ryan WIDE.
2-3 [03:07] Shot by AUG Gravink, Logan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
2-3 [03:10] Shot by AUG Kiffin, Duke WIDE.
2-3 [03:18] Penalty on Naeve, Cashen SJU 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-3 PP AUG [03:18] Start power play for AUG.
2-3 PP AUG [03:18] Faceoff Schneider, Conner vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
2-3 PP AUG [04:03] Shot by SJU Lyke, Logan BLOCKED by Reim, Zachary.
2-3 PP AUG [04:46] Shot by AUG Parker, Landon WIDE.
2-3 PP AUG [05:15] Faceoff Nenow, Nolan vs Kernan, Chris won by SJU.
2-3 PP AUG [05:18] Naeve, Cashen (SJU) penalty complete.
2-3 PP AUG [05:18] End power play for AUG.
2-3 [06:39] Shot by AUG Cotter, Jack MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
2-3 [06:39] Faceoff Schneider, Conner vs Larkee, Jordan won by SJU.
2-3 [07:07] Shot by SJU Larkee, Jordan MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.

2-3

[07:20] GOAL by Saint John's Spinner, Michael (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Larkee, Jordan and
Boche, Cam, On ice for SJU: Spinner, Michael; Larkee, Jordan; Boche, Cam; Krenke, Carter; Moore III, George, On ice for
AUG: Dardis, Grant; Williams, Gunnar; Nenow, Nolan; Schneider, Conner; Catalano, Nick, goal number 3 for season.
Augsburg 2, Saint John's 4

2-4 [07:20] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Lyke, Logan won by AUG.
2-4 [07:41] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
2-4 [07:57] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Kernan, Chris won by SJU.
2-4 [08:12] Shot by AUG Comishock, Ryan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
2-4 [08:34] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Terhell, Seth won by AUG.



2-4 [08:50] Shot by AUG Hale, Jake WIDE.
2-4 [09:20] Shot by SJU Berry, Sam BLOCKED by Hale, Jake.
2-4 [10:07] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
2-4 [10:07] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Larkee, Jordan won by SJU.
2-4 [10:48] Shot by AUG Gravink, Logan WIDE.
2-4 [11:07] Shot by SJU Spinner, Michael BLOCKED by Giblin, Max.
2-4 [12:16] Shot by AUG Gasparini, Mario MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
2-4 [12:24] Shot by AUG Hale, Jake BLOCKED by Spinner, Michael.
2-4 [12:24] Faceoff Schneider, Conner vs Larkee, Jordan won by AUG.
2-4 [12:50] Shot by AUG Nenow, Nolan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
2-4 [13:25] Shot by AUG Schneider, Conner MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
2-4 [13:25] Timeout SJU.
2-4 [13:25] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Lyke, Logan won by AUG.
2-4 [13:56] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Terhell, Seth won by SJU.
2-4 [14:02] Shot by SJU Smith, Tyler MISSED, save Timmons, Alex.
2-4 [14:57] Shot by AUG Hanson, Peyton WIDE.
2-4 [15:57] Shot by AUG Dardis, Grant BLOCKED by Bisson, Jackson.
2-4 [16:05] Shot by AUG Hale, Jake WIDE.
2-4 [16:17] Shot by AUG Cotter, Jack WIDE.
2-4 [16:22] Shot by AUG Giblin, Max MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
2-4 [16:50] EMPTY NET at goalie for AUG.

2-4

[16:56] GOAL by Augsburg Parker, Landon (EXTRA ATTACKER), Assist by Catalano, Nick and Reim, Zachary, On ice for AUG:
Parker, Landon; Catalano, Nick; Reim, Zachary; Williams, Gunnar; Schneider, Conner; Nenow, Nolan, On ice for SJU: Boche,
Cam; Couet, Conner; Krenke, Carter; Larkee, Jordan; Berry, Sam, goal number 7 for season.
Augsburg 3, Saint John's 4

3-4 [16:56] Timmons, Alex at goalie for AUG.
3-4 [16:56] Faceoff Parker, Landon vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
3-4 [17:15] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason WIDE.
3-4 [17:15] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Larkee, Jordan won by AUG.
3-4 [17:28] EMPTY NET at goalie for AUG.
3-4 [17:28] Shot by AUG Comishock, Ryan BLOCKED by Lyke, Logan.
3-4 [17:28] Timeout AUG.
3-4 [17:28] Faceoff Catalano, Nick vs Lyke, Logan won by AUG.
3-4 [18:21] Shot by AUG Parker, Landon WIDE.
3-4 [18:38] Shot by AUG Parker, Landon MISSED, save Howe, Jon.
3-4 [18:38] Faceoff Hanson, Peyton vs Larkee, Jordan won by AUG.
3-4 [19:05] Faceoff Schneider, Conner vs Lyke, Logan won by AUG.
3-4 [19:40] Shot by AUG Nenow, Nolan MISSED, save Howe, Jon.

3-4

[19:59] EMPTY NET GOAL by Saint John's Campbell, Mason (UNASSISTED), On ice for SJU: Campbell, Mason; Borst, Jackson;
Larkee, Jordan; Lyke, Logan; Krenke, Carter, On ice for AUG: Parker, Landon; Schneider, Conner; Nenow, Nolan; Comishock,
Ryan; Catalano, Nick; Reim, Zachary, goal number 5 for season.
Augsburg 3, Saint John's 5

3-5 [19:59] Faceoff Schneider, Conner vs Lyke, Logan won by SJU.
3-5 [20:00] End of period.


